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Methodist College
Parent-Teacher Association

Financiat Reporf 2015/16
Period from 26/9/2015 to_02/03/2016

Income
Home Scheol Education Project Grant 2015/2016 :
Annual Grant
Subsidy for Home School Co-operation Activities (i)
Subsidy for Home School Co-operation Activities (ii)
Subsidy for Joint School Project

Membership Subscription (350 x 745 Students x §5%)
Bank Interest

Qther Income

Total Income

Expenditure
Home School Education Project Grant 2015/2016 :

Home School Co-operation Activities (i) : PTA Picnic
Home School Co-operation Activities (ii) :

- Seminars and leaming classes for parents

Joint School Project

Annual General Meeting
Comumittee Meetings
Sponsor for Founders' Day - Food and Prizes
Sponsor for Graduate Ceremony
Bank Charges
Publications
T EE R R G- TR SNRIRNER BT |
PTA Activities
PTA Picnic
Seminars for Parents
Joint School Project
Advertisement
Miscellaneous, Stationery / Souvenirs
Taotal Expenditure
Surplus/(Deficit) for this period

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
Cash and Bank Balances
Cash at Bank
Cash in Hand

Accounts Receivable - Methodist College
Accounts Receivable - Other
Prepayment

Accounts Payables

RESERVE FUND
Accumulated Fund :
Balance b/f from previous year
Add : Surplus/(Deficif) for this period

Maintenance Grant for Needy Students :
Balance b/f from previous year

Add : Income from Member Fees (350 x 745 Students x 15%)

Less : Expense for Needy Students

Fund Raising for MC Golden Jubilee Anniversary
Net Profit for food sold on Open Day Dec 6, 2008
Fund Raising for MC
Net Profit for food sold on Founders' Day
Reserve for Sponsorship of Computers

Balance ¢/f to next period

Actual
HKS

5,129.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
$,000.00

23,129.00
31,662.50
0.60

54,792.10

5,000.00

5,000.00

10,000.00
765.00
1,400.00
2,588.00

10,645.00

(534.30)
10,000.00
75.00
34.038.70

19,853.40
54,792.10

103,0678.75
10,658.50

113,737.25
60,379.00

(302_.40)

' 173,813.85

$0,731.25
19,853.40

100,584.65

63,428.90
5,587.50

Ms. Tsang Lai Nga Ms. Li Lun Mei
Hon, Audifor Hon. Treasurer

69,016.40
1,552.50

3,340.30

174,493.85

680.00

Last Yr Resulf

HK$

1,980.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00

24,989.00
32,597.50
2.00

57,588.50

5,000.00

5,000.00
10,000.00

0,000.00
657.00
2,800.00
2,140.00
100,00
3,600.00

36,138.00
48.60
140.00
5,590.00
1,901.00
73,114.60
15,526.10

57,588.50

143,063.15
5,421.50

148,484.65

148,484.65

96,257 35
(15,526.10)

80,731.25

57,676.40
5,752.50

63,128.90
1,552.50

2,772.00

148,484.65

Ms. Siu Hang Lanm Yvonne
Hon. Treasuier
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